Table of Contents

Acknowledgement

List of Abbreviations

Introduction

Materials and Methods

Chapter 1

Chapter 2

Chapter 3

Chapter 4

Chapter 5

Summary

Bibliography

Webliography

Annexure |

Annexure |1

Annexure |11

Evaluation of novel synthetic derivatives of
coumarins for their anticancer activity in the A549
and NIH3T3 cell lines

4-Fluorophenylacetamide-acetyl coumarin
induces apoptosis via ROS mediated and p53
dependent caspase pathway

Studies on A549 human lung cancer cell line and
HET-CAM test revealed that 4-
Fluorophenylacetamide-acetyl coumarin hinders
metastasis and angiogenesis

The 4-FPAC targets the PISBK/AKT pathway to
exert its anti-proliferative, anti-metastasis, and anti-
angiogenic activity in the A549 cell line

In silico based Molecular docking, Drug-likeliness,
and DFT study for the evaluation of target-drug
interaction, ADME, druggability, and chemical
reactivity of 4-FPAC

List of Primers

Publication from Thesis

Conference Certificates

26

54

67

106

133

145

174

183

210

211

214

252



