

Table of Contents

Acknowledgement		i
List of Abbreviations		iii
Introduction		1
Materials and Methods		26
Chapter 1	Evaluation of novel synthetic derivatives of coumarins for their anticancer activity in the A549 and NIH3T3 cell lines	54
Chapter 2	4-Fluorophenylacetamide-acetyl coumarin induces apoptosis via ROS mediated and p53 dependent caspase pathway	67
Chapter 3	Studies on A549 human lung cancer cell line and HET-CAM test revealed that 4-Fluorophenylacetamide-acetyl coumarin hinders metastasis and angiogenesis	106
Chapter 4	The 4-FPAC targets the PI3K/AKT pathway to exert its anti-proliferative, anti-metastasis, and anti-angiogenic activity in the A549 cell line	133
Chapter 5	<i>In silico</i> based Molecular docking, Drug-likeness, and DFT study for the evaluation of target-drug interaction, ADME, druggability, and chemical reactivity of 4-FPAC	145
Summary		174
Bibliography		183
Webliography		210
Annexure I	List of Primers	211
Annexure II	Publication from Thesis	214
Annexure III	Conference Certificates	252